Valvcon™ 115VAC and 230VAC
electric actuator
Lubrication
All rotating power train components are coated with a
multi-purpose grease. Lubricants are suitable for ambient
conditions of -40°F to 150°F / -40°C to 66°C.
Gearing
The powertrain is comprised of hardened steel, machine

female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000 lb-in
models is a 1” female square. We offer several female metric
drive output options, consult the “How to Order” section for
available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Standard feature) brake
A brake prevents the actuator from being backdriven.
Required for all dampers, butterfly valves, PVC ball valves,
and resilient seated valves.
(Standard feature) additional limit switches
Two additional limit switches are included for position
indication or as dry contacts to operate other devices.
Single pole, double throw switches rated for 1/2 HP, 11
amps 250VAC, CSA certified.
(Option codes Y1, Y2, and Y3) keyed output
The actuator is equipped with an ISO 5211 compliant
mounting configuration.
The standard drive output for 150-600 lb-in models is a 3/4”
female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000 lb-in
models is a 1” female square. We offer several female keyed
drive output options, consult the “How to Order” section for
available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Option code Z) handwheel
For manual operation when power is not available. The
handwheel is disengaged from the geartrain and does not
turn during normal operation. When the handwheel is
pushed down, it disengages the motor from the geartrain
and allows manual operation.
(VWX and LVWX) hazardous location
enclosures
The standard enclosures (VW and LVW) are rated for NEMA
4/4X (weather tight and corrosion resistant). The Hazardous
Location enclosures (VWX and LVWX) are Certified by
CSA to meet NEMA 4/4X/7 & 9, Class I, Div 1, Groups
C&D; Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, & G; Class III, and are
also certified to ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU, IECEx CSA
14.0057X.
Certificate Number: Sira 13ATEX1166X
II 2 G
Ex db IIB T6 Gb
Ta = -20°C to +66°C
3V200-1EN - 4/2022
Valvcon™ 115VAC and 230VAC electric actuator, series V
V200-1EN - 4/20224
Valvcon™ 115VAC and 230VAC electric actuator, series V
115VAC and 230VAC models*
Torque Output
(Breakaway)
Speed
(seconds
per 90º
rotation)
Duty Cycle
(at/below
104°F/40°C)
Duty Cycle
(at max temp;
150°F/66°C)
VA Rating Max Running Current
at Full Load (True RMS)
Max Effective Peak Inrush
Current
(= .66 x Peak rush)
115VAC
60Hz
230VAC
60Hz
115VAC
60Hz
230VAC
60Hz
115VAC
60Hz
230VAC
60Hz
150 lb-in; 12 lb-ft; 17 Nm 8 75%; 8 sec ON, 3
sec OFF
50%; 8 sec ON, 8
sec OFF 70vA 115vA 0.6 amps 0.5 amps 1.25 amps 0.924 amps
300 lb-in; 25 lb-ft; 34 Nm 15 75%; 15 sec ON, 5
sec OFF
50%; 15 sec ON,
15 sec OFF 70vA 115vA 0.6 amps 0.5 amps 1.25 amps 0.924 amps
600 lb-in; 50 lb-ft; 68 Nm 30 75%; 30 sec ON,
10 sec OFF
50%; 30 sec ON,
30 sec OFF 70vA 115vA 0.6 amps 0.5 amps 1.25 amps 0.924 amps
1000 lb-in; 83 lb-ft; 113 Nm 25 75%; 25 sec ON, 9
sec OFF
50%; 25 sec ON,
25 sec OFF 92vA 161vA 0.8 amps 0.7 amps 1.66 amps 1.29 amps

document. If you have questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the actuator with the intended service, contact
Valmet for more information.
How to order – V-series electric actuators (150-600 lb-in)
Example:
Sample model code: VWX300JI2N115AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
V WX 300 J I2 N115AC
1 Series
V V
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9); ATEX,
and IECEx
3 Torque
150 150 lb-in (12 lb-ft; 17 Nm)
300 300 lb-in (25 lb-ft; 34 Nm)
600 600 lb-in (50 lb-ft; 68 Nm)
4 Board option(1)
J Speed Control/Timer Board
5 Other options
I1(2) 14mm Female Square Output
I2(2) 17mm Female Square Output
Y1(2) 15mm Female Keyed Output
Y2(2) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
6 Operating voltage
N115AC 115AC
N230AC 230AC
How to order – V-series electric actuators (1000-3000 lb-in)
Example:
Sample model code: LVW2000Y3ZN230AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
LV W 2000 - Y3, Z N230AC
1 Series
LV LV
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9);
ATEX, and IECEx
3 Torque
1000 1000 lb-in (83 lb-ft; 113 Nm)
1500 1500 lb-in (125 lb-ft; 169 Nm)
2000 2000 lb-in (167 lb-ft; 226 Nm)
2500 2500 lb-in (208 lb-ft; 282 Nm)
3000 3000 lb-in (250 lb-ft; 339 Nm)
4 Board option(1)
J Speed Control/Timer Board
5 Other options
I2(2) 17mm Female Square Output
I3(2) 19mm Female Square Output
I4(2) 22mm Female Square Output
Y2(2) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Y3(2) 25mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
6 Operating voltage
N115AC 115AC
N230AC 230AC
Notes:
1. 	Select board option, as needed; board option is not required for On/Off operation.